# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Range RV Company, Inc.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Highland Ridge RV, Inc.
Street Address:	903 South Main Street
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176281	MESA RIDGE
Registration Number:	4165538	LIGHT
Registration Number:	3843885	ROLLING THUNDER
Registration Number:	3754445	OPEN RANGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gerard T. Gallagher Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan Street 700 1st Source Bank Center Address Line 2: Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64266-57362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard T. Gallagher
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0900

900286104

source=Highland RV Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Highland RV Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0901

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Open Range RV Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a

place of business at 3195 North State Road 5, Shipshewana, IN 46565, (the "Assignor") owns

all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, including without

limitation, the registrations therefor, and all common law rights associated with the foregoing

(collectively, "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Highland Ridge RV, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of

business at 903 South Main Street, Middlebury, IN 46540, (the "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations therefore, all common law rights

associated therewith and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks,

throughout the world. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages

for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2014.

Open Range RV Company, Inc.

By:

Its: Président

SBDS01 395307v1

# EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>
4,176,281	MESA RIDGE	U.S.
4,165,538	LIGHT & Design	U.S.
846401	LIGHT & Design	Canada
3,843,885	ROLLING THUNDER & Design	U.S.
3,754,445	OPEN RANGE & Design	U.S.

SBDS01 395307v1